callsign

12/11/2022 0:24 LN2UP
12/11/2022 10:51 LN2UP
12/11/2022 11:49 N422TG
12/11/2022 12:10 CNS1217
12/11/2022 13:29 N234BZ
12/11/2022 13:56 LXJ363
12/11/2022 14:34 N503KH
12/11/2022 15:37 VNT495
12/11/2022 15:53 LXJ455
12/11/2022 16:37 RDY10
12/11/2022 17:04 LN85LJ
12/11/2022 17:21 N3JS
12/11/2022 18:30 N916BD
12/11/2022 19:15 HWA4344
12/11/2022 20:22 EJA530
12/11/2022 20:45 JNY30
12/11/2022 20:49 LDX344C
12/11/2022 20:41 JRE928
12/11/2022 21:04 EJA754
12/11/2022 21:25 N777RB
12/11/2022 21:47 LN60OLJ
12/11/2022 22:30 UAL1551
12/11/2022 22:48 ACA7016

ac_type
C650
C650
C510
PC24
E135
E55P
C56X
CL60
GLF4
GLF6
LI60
C25M
LJ75
B737
C68A
GLF4
E550
C750
CL35
C56X
LJ60
B38M
A320

registration
N2UP
N2UP
N422TG
N158AF
N234BZ
N1127P
N503KH
N495DD
N455FX
N556CH
N85LJ
N3JS
N916BD
N668CP
N530QS
N30D)J
OEHPL
N928JS
N754QS
N777RB
N60LJ
N27261
CFKO!J

des_rwy

O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival

propulsion

S S T S Y S T SH Y S U S U G GHE Y S S S

jet_type
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED



